
Consolidated Disclosure 
 
Pool Issuer File Layout 
 

Issuer Record (Type I, multi-issuer pools only) 
 

Data Item Begin End Type Length Remarks 
CUSIP Number 1 9 Character 9 X(9) 

Pool Number 10 15 Character 6 X(6) 

Pool Indicator (M) 16 16 Character 1 X 

Pool Type 17 18 Character 2 X(2) 

Record Type (I = Issuer) 19 19 Character 1 X 

Issuer Number 20 23 Character 4 X(4) 

Issuer Name 24 63 Character 40 X(40) 

Number of Loans 64 69 Numeric 6 9(6) 

Issuer’s UPB in Multiple Issuer Pool 70 82 Numeric 13 9(11)v9(2) 

Issuer’s Percentage of Multiple Issuer Pool 83 87 Numeric 5 9(3)v9(2) 

As-Of Date (CCYYMM) 88 93 Numeric 6 9(6) 

      

Length of Issuer Record    93  

 
Note:  The totals for all issuers with less than one percent of pool’s total UPB are combined into a 
 single record.  If such a record is created, the “Issuer Number” will be shown as “OTHR” and 
 the “Issuer Name” will be shown as “OTHER ISSUERS”.  
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